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2017 - Smaller scale cooperation projects (Cat 1) - Demand by Country (project leader) - Submitted/Selected projects

Number of

Number of

cAoﬂgltEact:lgge Application country name s :::)rjn;(t:ttid T:;a:egs';aegt :t:::;:::: T:::;r%r::t Psrgi;t:sl;e;ilgr
AL Albania 2 299,998.40 €
AT Austria 14 2,618,158.06 € 1 200,000.00 € 7.14%
BA Bosnia and Herzegovina 11 956,425.75 € 2 218,575.46 € 18.18%
BE Belgium 19 3,730,168.92 € 6 1,192,897.39 € 31.58%
BG Bulgaria 8 1,101,015.47 € 1 198,500.00 € 12.50%
CH Switzerland 1 194,126.38 €
CY Cyprus 1 199,646.60 €
Ccz Czech Republic 15 1,806,480.37 €
DE Germany 26 4,799,464.41 € 4 797,826.00 € 15.38%
DK Denmark 6 759,527.35 € 1 180,414.00 € 16.67%
EE Estonia 3 531,309.00 € 1 200,000.00 € 33.33%
ES Spain 28 5,189,410.99 € 6 1,111,303.63 € 21.43%
Fl Finland 7 1,163,771.92 €
FR France 34 5,810,360.42 € 6 1,126,625.93 € 17.65%
GE Georgia 1 181,395.61 €
GR Greece 1,571,504.78 € 1 199,096.39 € 12.50%
HR Croatia 17 2,652,494.14 € 2 399,799.18 € 11.76%
HU Hungary 9 1,543,295.00 € 1 200,000.00 € 11.11%
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MK*
MT
NL
NO
PL
PT
RO
RS
SE
SI
SK
UA
UK
XK

Ireland
Israel
Iceland
Italy
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Latvia
Moldova (Republic of)
former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
Malta
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia
Sweden
Slovenia
Slovakia
Ukraine
United Kingdom

Kosovo * UN resolution

87

® O N N G5 O © =2 s s s

-
wl\)m

430

292,675.39 €
200,000.00 €
70,000.00 €
15,412,804.18 €
899,879.64 €
193,500.00 €
199,980.00 €
195,000.00 €
197,450.00 €
182,554.15 €
1,787,988.00 €
1,014,720.00 €
2,129,422.46 €
1,050,893.35 €
1,323,642.50 €
652,726.96 €
1,377,421.67 €
3,233,290.13 €
391,999.94 €
321,371.10 €
6,864,370.11 €
137,660.85 €

73,237,904.00 €

1"

66

2,128,178.93 €
115,386.00 €

182,554.15 €
396,253.00 €

57,905.42 €
200,000.00 €
199,999.80 €
398,492.00 €
1,254,993.18 €
192,000.00 €

1,198,980.82 €

12,349,781.28 €

12.64%
20.00%

100.00%
22.22%

7.69%

14.29%

14.29%

25.00%

38.89%

50.00%

15.38%

15.35%
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* Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country,
which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.
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