

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Creative Europe: Culture

2017 - Smaller scale cooperation projects (Cat 1) - Demand by Country (project leader) - Submitted/Selected projects

Application country code	Application country name	Number of submitted projects	Total grant requested	Number of selected projects	Total grant awarded	Project Leader success rate
AL	Albania	2	299,998.40 €			
AT	Austria	14	2,618,158.06 €	1	200,000.00 €	7.14%
ВА	Bosnia and Herzegovina	11	956,425.75 €	2	218,575.46 €	18.18%
BE	Belgium	19	3,730,168.92 €	6	1,192,897.39 €	31.58%
BG	Bulgaria	8	1,101,015.47 €	1	198,500.00 €	12.50%
CH	Switzerland	1	194,126.38 €			
CY	Cyprus	1	199,646.60 €			
CZ	Czech Republic	15	1,806,480.37 €			
DE	Germany	26	4,799,464.41 €	4	797,826.00 €	15.38%
DK	Denmark	6	759,527.35 €	1	180,414.00 €	16.67%
EE	Estonia	3	531,309.00€	1	200,000.00€	33.33%
ES	Spain	28	5,189,410.99€	6	1,111,303.63 €	21.43%
FI	Finland	7	1,163,771.92€			
FR	France	34	5,810,360.42 €	6	1,126,625.93 €	17.65%
GE	Georgia	1	181,395.61 €			
GR	Greece	8	1,571,504.78 €	1	199,096.39 €	12.50%
HR	Croatia	17	2,652,494.14 €	2	399,799.18 €	11.76%
HU	Hungary	9	1,543,295.00 €	1	200,000.00 €	11.11%



Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Creative Europe: Culture

Application country code	Application country name	Number of submitted projects	Total grant requested	Number of selected projects	Total grant awarded	Project Leader success rate
IE	Ireland	2	292,675.39 €			
IL	Israel	1	200,000.00 €			
IS	Iceland	1	70,000.00 €			
IT	Italy	87	15,412,804.18 €	11	2,128,178.93 €	12.64%
LT	Lithuania	5	899,879.64 €	1	115,386.00 €	20.00%
LU	Luxembourg	1	193,500.00 €			
LV	Latvia	1	199,980.00 €			
MD	Moldova (Republic of)	1	195,000.00 €			
MK*	former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia	1	197,450.00 €			
MT	Malta	1	182,554.15 €	1	182,554.15 €	100.00%
NL	Netherlands	9	1,787,988.00€	2	396,253.00 €	22.22%
NO	Norway	6	1,014,720.00 €			
PL	Poland	13	2,129,422.46 €	1	57,905.42 €	7.69%
PT	Portugal	7	1,050,893.35 €	1	200,000.00€	14.29%
RO	Romania	7	1,323,642.50 €	1	199,999.80 €	14.29%
RS	Serbia	6	652,726.96 €			
SE	Sweden	8	1,377,421.67 €	2	398,492.00 €	25.00%
SI	Slovenia	18	3,233,290.13 €	7	1,254,993.18 €	38.89%
SK	Slovakia	2	391,999.94 €	1	192,000.00€	50.00%
UA	Ukraine	3	321,371.10 €			
UK	United Kingdom	39	6,864,370.11 €	6	1,198,980.82€	15.38%
XK	Kosovo * UN resolution	1	137,660.85 €			
	Sum:	430	73,237,904.00 €	66	12,349,781.28 €	15.35%



Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Creative Europe: Culture

* Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country, which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.